6.3.2.3.3 Sensitivity analysis of the isotherm and kinetic parameters

A sensitivity analysis was performed in order to quantify the influence of the parameter

errors in the numerical solution. A 10% variation of the isotherm parameters (obtained

by the RTM method), as well as of the experimental kinetic parameters, was studied.

The deviation was evaluated using the sum of squared errors, where the residual

corresponds to the difference between the chromatographic profiles obtained with

different parameters and the experimental chromatographic profile.

Comparing the two schemes used (FD and SL), it was found that the SL is more sensitive

to small variations than the FD. Therefore, the FD scheme proved again to be a more

robust scheme. Analyzing the sensitivity for each studied parameter, it was found that the

HB parameter is the most sensitive to small variations. Finally, the LDF model was the

least sensitive to small variations when using the FD approach, except to the HB

parameter. Nevertheless, when using the SL scheme, the kinetic model showed a smaller

variation of the parameters values (Table 6.8).

Table 6.8 Sensitivity analysis.

  Kinetic model  LDF model

Parameter  Variation FD SL  FD SL

HA +10% 0.2 5.1  0.02 8.2

-10% 0.1 2.8  0.02 7.1

HB +10% 29.5 50.6  2465 3251

-10% 35.2 41.5  2793 3563

KA / KF,A +10% 0.1 4.6  0.02 8.2

-10% 0.06 3.1  0.02 7.1

KB / KF,B +10% 3.8 10.5  0.3 6.6

-10% 4.9 8.4  0.4 9.5

DL,A +10% - -  7.5 18.6

-10% - -  8.9 6.4

DL,B +10% - -  4.4 17.2

 -10% - -  5.0 7.8

204

SIMULATED MOVING BED

FRUCTO-OLIGOSACCHARIDES RECOVERY FROM FERMENTATION PROCESSES

Clarisse Nobre UNIVERSIDADE DO MINHO, 2011

6.3.2.4 Parameters identification

The estimated parameters obtained by the kinetic and LDF models, and the

correspondent chromatographic profiles, are presented in Table 6.9, and Figs. 6.21 and

6.22, respectively.

Table 6.9 Identification results for the kinetic and LDF models.

Kinetic model  LDF model

Parameters Initial  Final  |Variation|  Initial  Final  |Variation|

HA 0.0045 0.0036 0.0009  0.0045 0.00067 0.004

HB 0.33 0.31 0.02  0.33 0.26 0.07